~ JCN
C004
C003
C002
€001

C012
COo11

C034
C033
C032
031

C044
C043
C042
041

C053
€052
€051

C112
Cc111
c110

c023
022
co21

C063
C062
Co61

c123
c122
c121

co73
Co72
co71

C134
c133
c132
C131

€083
082
C081

092
091

City of Portland - COPPEA Classification Plan

Job Classification Title
Architect

Landscape Architect
Building/Landscape Designer Il
Building/Landscape Designer |

Botanic Specialist Il
Botanic Specialist |

CAD Analyst

CAD Technician Il
CAD Technician |l
CAD Technician |

Development Services Project Coordinator

Development Services Technician I
Development Services Technician
Development Services Technician |

Environmental Specialist
Environmental Technician Il
Environmental Technician |

Engineer
Senior Engineering Associate
Engineering Associate

Engineering Technician llI
Engineering Technician Il
Engineering Technician |

GIS Technician Il
GIS Technician Il
GIS Technician |

Graphics Designer llI
Graphics Designer |l
Graphics Designer |

Materials Testing Technician IlI
Materials Testing Technician |
Materials Testing Technician |

Senior City Planner
City Planner Il

City Planner |
Associate Planner

Right of Way Agent Il
Right of Way Agent Il
Right of Way Agent |

Traffic Demand Management Specialist |l
Traffic Demand Management Specialist |

Exhibit A



C141
C150
C160

C170

'Capital Prbject Manager I

Hazardous Materials Coordinator
Electronics Systems Technician

Signals and Street Lighting Technician



