JCN	of Portland - COPPEA Classification Plan Exhibit A Job Classification Title
C004	Architect
C003	Landscape Architect
C002	Building/Landscape Designer II
C001	Building/Landscape Designer I
C012	Botanic Specialist II
C011	Botanic Specialist I
C034	CAD Analyst
C033	CAD Technician III
C032 C031	CAD Technician II CAD Technician I
C044	Development Services Project Coordinator
C043	Development Services Technician III
C042	Development Services Technician II
C041	Development Services Technician I
C053	Environmental Specialist
C052	Environmental Technician II
C051	Environmental Technician I
C112	Engineer
C111	Senior Engineering Associate
C110	Engineering Associate
C023	Engineering Technician III
C022	Engineering Technician II
C021	Engineering Technician I
C063	GIS Technician III
C062	GIS Technician II
C061	GIS Technician I
C123	Graphics Designer III
C122	Graphics Designer II
C121	Graphics Designer I
C073	Materials Testing Technician III
C072	Materials Testing Technician II
C071	Materials Testing Technician I
C134	Senior City Planner
C133	City Planner II
C132	City Planner I
C131	Associate Planner
C083	Right of Way Agent III
C082	Right of Way Agent II
C081	Right of Way Agent I
C092	Traffic Demand Management Specialist II
C091	Traffic Demand Management Specialist I
	- ·

C141	Capital Project Manager I
C150	Hazardous Materials Coordinator
C160	Electronics Systems Technician
C170	Signals and Street Lighting Technician